Senior Event

1 201 Islington
2 20" Torbay

3 23™Southgate
4 20" Torbay

5 8" Hampstead
6 20" Torbay

7 20" Torbay

8 20th Torbay

9  3™Southgate
10 2" East London
11 11" Finchley
12 1% Twickenham
13 20" Torbay

14 8" Hampstead
15 6" Southgate
16= 5% Southgate
16= 15™ Finchley

18 15" Finchley
19 9™ Muswell Hill
20 3™ Southgate
21 16" Hendon

22 10™ Finchley
23 7™ Purley

24 10" Edmonton
25 Ridgeway Tring
26 8™ Muswell Hill
27  3"Friern Barnet
28 15" Finchley
29  15™ Finchley
30 Petersham and Ham
31 20™ Southgate
32 201%Islington
33 2" East London
34 16" Hendon
35= 8" Holborn

35= 8™ Hampstead
37 8" Muswell Hill
38 16" Hendon
39 31%slington
40 3"Southgate
41 2" Edgware

42 23" Willesden
wdnf 10%" Finchley
wdnf Ridgeway Tring
wdnf 23™ Southgate

Chiltern 20 Challenge Hike

2015 Results

Phoenix Flyers
Devon Rockets

The Irish, The Tall and The Ginger

20 Torbay Diehards
Wathen Wanderers
The Young Ones

The Untouchables

The Mini Men

3" Southgate A

2" East London team A
11™ Finchley senior
BEARS

20 Torbay Tornados
Crossfield Crew

The Queen Beez

5% Southgate

15" Finchley - Team A
15" Finchley - Team D
9™ Muswell Hill- Scout Team 2
3" Southgate B

16" Hendon C

Finchley Warriors 1
Charlie's Angels
Edmonton Army
Ridgeway Red Rockets
8™ Muswell Hill 1

The Trainee Explorers
15 Finchley - Team C
15" Finchley - Team B
Petersham and Ham
20" Southgate A
Phoenix Flyers Too

2" East London team C
16" Hendon A

Team Yellow

The Hall Hoodlums

8™ Muswell Hill Team 2
16" Hendon B

31 Islington Raccoons
3™ Southgate C

The Banana Bunch
Bakerloo

Finchley Warriors 2
Ridgeway Blue Bombers
The Small People

North London
Devon
Southgate
Devon

North London
Devon

Devon

Devon
Southgate
GLNE

Barnet Borough
GLSW

Devon

North London
Southgate
Southgate
Barnet Borough
Barnet Borough
North London
Southgate
Barnet Borough
Barnet Borough
GLSW

Enfield
Hertfordshire
North London
Barnet Borough
Barnet Borough
Barnet Borough
GLSW
Southgate
North London
GLNE

Barnet Borough
North London
North London
North London
Barnet Borough
North London
Southgate
Barnet Borough
GLMW

Barnet Borough
Hertfordshire
Southgate

4:58
5:06
5:27
5:32
5:41
6:05
6:09
6:29
6:34
6:39
6:45
6:48
7:08
7:12
7:25
7:27
7:27
7:31
7:35
7:36
7:40
7:45
7:50
7:51
7:54
7:55
7:56
7:58
8:03
8:11
8:13
8:37
9:14
9:16
9:17
9:17
9:32
9:44
9:46
9:58
10:37
10:40
9:33
9:13
10:01



cp9 6% Friern Barnet
cp9 2" East London
cp9 8™ Holborn

cp9 6™ Friern Barnet
cp9 7™ Purley

cp13 19" Enfield

mcp3 4" Enfield

mcp3 15 Wood Green
mcp9 Ridgeway Tring
dns 20% Southgate
dns indicates team did not start

The Last Gasp

2" East London team B
8™ Holborn Seniors

The Sixth Sense

Riders of Rohan

Team Zulu

4th Enfield

Woodies

Ridgeway Yellow Yompers
20" Southgate B

cp9 indicates the team reached cp9
wdnf indicates that one or more walkers finished, but not the whole team

mcp3 indicates that the team did not record a time at that checkpoint

Barnet Borough
GLNE

North London
Barnet Borough
GLSW

Enfield

Enfield

North London
Hertfordshire
Southgate

These times and placings include any time penalties or allowances allocated.

Junior Event

6" Friern Barnet
6" Southgate
11* Finchley

6" Southgate

15 Twickenham
19t Enfield

23 Willesden
9t Muswell Hill
6" Southgate

8™ Holborn

1%t Twickenham
1°t City of London
1%t City of London
201% Islington
31t Islington

16  Ridgeway Tring
dns 11t Finchley

dns 1%t Twickenham
dns indicates team did not start
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One Step ata Time

The Trekking Tigers

11" Finchley junior A
Infinite Legpower

HAWKS

Team Quattro

Jubilee

9th Muswell Hill - Scout Team 1
The Mighty Sausages

8" Holborn Juniors

STAGS

1° City of London B

1° City of London Scouts A
Phoenix Fledglings

31t Islington Churchill
Ridgeway Mini Yompers
11" Finchley junior B
RAVENS

Barnet Borough
Southgate
Barnet Borough
Southgate
GLSW

Enfield

GLMW

North London
Southgate
North London
GLSW

North London
North London
North London
North London
Hertfordshire
Barnet Borough
GLSW

9:54
9:16
8:35
9:20
8:29
9:13
9:00
9:39
9:20

4:03
4:09
4:45
5:05
5:16
5:34
5:40
5:54
6:08
6:30
6:45
6:51
6:54
7:07
7:08
7:42



Chiltern 20 Challenge Hike — 2015

The annual Chiltern 20 Challenge Hike was attended by over 300 Scouts last weekend with another
thrilling and skill developing adventure day for young people from across London and over several
counties including Buckinghamshire, Hertfordshire and Devon.

The Hike was celebrating its 35" consecutive year and there were record numbers of Scouts who
attended the event with 76 different teams from 32 different scout groups. The hike was a test of physical
ability as well as good orienteering. All walkers received an individual certificate which they can use to
pass part of the Teamwork Challenge Badge.

The Hike started and finished at Icknield Community College, Oxfordshire where the teams registered and
went through a thorough kit check before setting off at 07:30hrs. This year they introduced two levels of
the Challenge; a Junior event and a Senior event. The Junior event had a slightly shorter route and was
aimed at younger Scouts to encourage them to take part in this exciting memorable event and the Senior
event was slightly longer and was divided into two entry levels depending on if they would be
accompanied by an adult or not.

The 6" Friern Barnet team, ‘One Step at a Time’, came first for the Junior event with a record time of
4hours 3minutes, and the Trekking Tigers from the 6" Southgate, following a close second with just 4
hours 9minutes. The Senior event had the Phoenix Flyers from the 201 Islington group finish first with a
total time of 4hours 58minutes and Devon Rockets from the 20" Torbay, who followed closely behind.

Kitty, aged 13, from 8th Holborn, who has also taken on the role of Cinderella in this year’s Pantomime,
said:
“What a brilliant day, and so well organised. | have never walked so far in my life before”.

Event Chairman, Volunteer and Scout Leader Colin Batsford, said:

“As a Scout Leader, training the young people in our charge in various skills is very fulfilling in itself.
But to see them use those skills successfully makes it all the more worthwhile. To see the Scouts
out there in the great outdoors, where young people should be, using their skills together with their
mates, having fun and achieving something, one cannot be anything other than inspiring”.



