

Chiltern 20 Challenge Hike
2015 Results

Senior Event

1	201 st Islington	Phoenix Flyers	North London	4:58
2	20 th Torbay	Devon Rockets	Devon	5:06
3	23 rd Southgate	The Irish, The Tall and The Ginger	Southgate	5:27
4	20 th Torbay	20 th Torbay Diehards	Devon	5:32
5	8 th Hampstead	Wathen Wanderers	North London	5:41
6	20 th Torbay	The Young Ones	Devon	6:05
7	20 th Torbay	The Untouchables	Devon	6:09
8	20 th Torbay	The Mini Men	Devon	6:29
9	3 rd Southgate	3 rd Southgate A	Southgate	6:34
10	2 nd East London	2 nd East London team A	GLNE	6:39
11	11 th Finchley	11 th Finchley senior	Barnet Borough	6:45
12	1 st Twickenham	BEARS	GLSW	6:48
13	20 th Torbay	20 th Torbay Tornados	Devon	7:08
14	8 th Hampstead	Crossfield Crew	North London	7:12
15	6 th Southgate	The Queen Beez	Southgate	7:25
16=	5 th Southgate	5 th Southgate	Southgate	7:27
16=	15 th Finchley	15 th Finchley - Team A	Barnet Borough	7:27
18	15 th Finchley	15 th Finchley - Team D	Barnet Borough	7:31
19	9 th Muswell Hill	9 th Muswell Hill- Scout Team 2	North London	7:35
20	3 rd Southgate	3 rd Southgate B	Southgate	7:36
21	16 th Hendon	16 th Hendon C	Barnet Borough	7:40
22	10 th Finchley	Finchley Warriors 1	Barnet Borough	7:45
23	7 th Purley	Charlie's Angels	GLSW	7:50
24	10 th Edmonton	Edmonton Army	Enfield	7:51
25	Ridgeway Tring	Ridgeway Red Rockets	Hertfordshire	7:54
26	8 th Muswell Hill	8 th Muswell Hill 1	North London	7:55
27	3 rd Friern Barnet	The Trainee Explorers	Barnet Borough	7:56
28	15 th Finchley	15 th Finchley - Team C	Barnet Borough	7:58
29	15 th Finchley	15 th Finchley - Team B	Barnet Borough	8:03
30	Petersham and Ham	Petersham and Ham	GLSW	8:11
31	20 th Southgate	20 th Southgate A	Southgate	8:13
32	201 st Islington	Phoenix Flyers Too	North London	8:37
33	2 nd East London	2 nd East London team C	GLNE	9:14
34	16 th Hendon	16 th Hendon A	Barnet Borough	9:16
35=	8 th Holborn	Team Yellow	North London	9:17
35=	8 th Hampstead	The Hall Hoodlums	North London	9:17
37	8 th Muswell Hill	8 th Muswell Hill Team 2	North London	9:32
38	16 th Hendon	16 th Hendon B	Barnet Borough	9:44
39	31 st Islington	31 st Islington Raccoons	North London	9:46
40	3 rd Southgate	3 rd Southgate C	Southgate	9:58
41	2 nd Edgware	The Banana Bunch	Barnet Borough	10:37
42	23 rd Willesden	Bakerloo	GLMW	10:40
wdnf	10 th Finchley	Finchley Warriors 2	Barnet Borough	9:33
wdnf	Ridgeway Tring	Ridgeway Blue Bombers	Hertfordshire	9:13
wdnf	23 rd Southgate	The Small People	Southgate	10:01

cp9	6 th Friern Barnet	The Last Gasp	Barnet Borough	9:54
cp9	2 nd East London	2 nd East London team B	GLNE	9:16
cp9	8 th Holborn	8 th Holborn Seniors	North London	8:35
cp9	6 th Friern Barnet	The Sixth Sense	Barnet Borough	9:20
cp9	7 th Purley	Riders of Rohan	GLSW	8:29
cp13	19 th Enfield	Team Zulu	Enfield	9:13
mcp3	4 th Enfield	4 th Enfield	Enfield	9:00
mcp3	15 th Wood Green	Woodies	North London	9:39
mcp9	Ridgeway Tring	Ridgeway Yellow Yompers	Hertfordshire	9:20
dns	20 th Southgate	20 th Southgate B	Southgate	

dns indicates team did not start

cp9 indicates the team reached cp9

wdnf indicates that one or more walkers finished, but not the whole team

mcp3 indicates that the team did not record a time at that checkpoint

These times and placings include any time penalties or allowances allocated.

Junior Event

1	6 th Friern Barnet	One Step at a Time	Barnet Borough	4:03
2	6 th Southgate	The Trekking Tigers	Southgate	4:09
3	11 th Finchley	11 th Finchley junior A	Barnet Borough	4:45
4	6 th Southgate	Infinite Legpower	Southgate	5:05
5	1 st Twickenham	HAWKS	GLSW	5:16
6	19 th Enfield	Team Quattro	Enfield	5:34
7	23 rd Willesden	Jubilee	GLMW	5:40
8	9 th Muswell Hill	9 th Muswell Hill - Scout Team 1	North London	5:54
9	6 th Southgate	The Mighty Sausages	Southgate	6:08
10	8 th Holborn	8 th Holborn Juniors	North London	6:30
11	1 st Twickenham	STAGS	GLSW	6:45
12	1 st City of London	1 st City of London B	North London	6:51
13	1 st City of London	1 st City of London Scouts A	North London	6:54
14	201 st Islington	Phoenix Fledglings	North London	7:07
15	31 st Islington	31 st Islington Churchill	North London	7:08
16	Ridgeway Tring	Ridgeway Mini Yompers	Hertfordshire	7:42
dns	11 th Finchley	11 th Finchley junior B	Barnet Borough	
dns	1 st Twickenham	RAVENS	GLSW	

dns indicates team did not start

Chiltern 20 Challenge Hike – 2015

The annual Chiltern 20 Challenge Hike was attended by over 300 Scouts last weekend with another thrilling and skill developing adventure day for young people from across London and over several counties including Buckinghamshire, Hertfordshire and Devon.

The Hike was celebrating its 35th consecutive year and there were record numbers of Scouts who attended the event with 76 different teams from 32 different scout groups. The hike was a test of physical ability as well as good orienteering. All walkers received an individual certificate which they can use to pass part of the Teamwork Challenge Badge.

The Hike started and finished at Icknield Community College, Oxfordshire where the teams registered and went through a thorough kit check before setting off at 07:30hrs. This year they introduced two levels of the Challenge; a Junior event and a Senior event. The Junior event had a slightly shorter route and was aimed at younger Scouts to encourage them to take part in this exciting memorable event and the Senior event was slightly longer and was divided into two entry levels depending on if they would be accompanied by an adult or not.

The 6th Friern Barnet team, 'One Step at a Time', came first for the Junior event with a record time of 4hours 3minutes, and the Trekking Tigers from the 6th Southgate, following a close second with just 4 hours 9minutes. The Senior event had the Phoenix Flyers from the 201st Islington group finish first with a total time of 4hours 58minutes and Devon Rockets from the 20th Torbay, who followed closely behind.

Kitty, aged 13, from 8th Holborn, who has also taken on the role of Cinderella in this year's Pantomime, said:

"What a brilliant day, and so well organised. I have never walked so far in my life before".

Event Chairman, Volunteer and Scout Leader Colin Batsford, said:

"As a Scout Leader, training the young people in our charge in various skills is very fulfilling in itself. But to see them use those skills successfully makes it all the more worthwhile. To see the Scouts out there in the great outdoors, where young people should be, using their skills together with their mates, having fun and achieving something, one cannot be anything other than inspiring".